Date

Monday, 1 July

Tuesday, 2 July
Wednesday, 3 July

Thursday, 4 July

Monday, 8 July
Tuesday, 9 July

Wednesday, 10 July

Thursday, 11 July

Monday, 15 July

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Piero Cipollone

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board

July 2024

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)
Meetings with media

Attendance at ECB Forum on Central Banking on “Monetary policy
in an era of transformation”

Attendance at ECB Forum on Central Banking

ECB Forum on Central Banking — chairing Session 4 on “Euro area
productivity in the short and long run”

15th Italian National Conference of Statistics on “Official statistics
at the time of Atrtificial Intelligence” — keynote on “Artificial
intelligence and the ECB”

Eurogroup Working Group (EWG) — teleconference
Executive Board

Presentation on “Digital Euro: the future of our currency” organised
by the Central Bank of Cyprus — pre-recorded video on “Digital
Euro: where do we stand?”

EWG — teleconference

Meeting with the Executive Members of the German Banking
Industry Committee, on a digital euro

Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures (CPMI)
Conference in cooperation with the G7 Presidency on “Acta, non
verba: Interlinking fast payment systems to enhance cross-border
payments” — participation as a panel member in session “Taking
safe and efficient fast payment system interlinking into practice —
what roles for public and private sector”

Meeting with Director General for Financial Stability, Financial
Services and Capital Markets Union (FISMA) of the European
Commission, Mr John Berrigan, on payment issues

Eurogroup
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Location
Sintra

Sintra

Sintra

Sintra

Rome

ECB

ECB

Florence

Brussels

Brussels



Tuesday, 16 July Executive Board

Wednesday, 17 July Governing Council

Thursday, 18 July Governing Council

Tuesday, 23 July Executive Board

Wednesday, 24 July Meeting with Chief Economist and Assistant Governor (Economic)

of the Reserve Bank of Australia, Ms Sarah Hunter, on euro area
economy and Australian economy

G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors

G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors

Meeting with Executive Director of the Bank of Japan, Mr
Seiichi Shimizu, on central bank digital currencies (CBDC)

Thursday, 25 July G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors

Meeting with Deputy Governor of the Bank of England for Financial
Stability, Ms Sarah Breeden, on payment systems and artificial
intelligence

Meeting with media
Friday, 26 July G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors
Meeting with Vice Chair of the Board of Governors of the Federal

Reserve System, Mr Philip N. Jefferson, on payment system issues

Tuesday, 30 July Executive Board — teleconference
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ECB
ECB
ECB

Remote
participation

Rio de
Janeiro

Rio de
Janeiro

Rio de
Janeiro

Rio de
Janeiro

Rio de
Janeiro

Rio de
Janeiro

Rio de
Janeiro

Rio de
Janeiro

Rio de
Janeiro



